

Τo

**BSF I imited** 

Phiroze Jeeieebhov Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 503162

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block. Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East).

Mumbai 400 051

Trading Symbol: RFI CHEMO

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub.: - Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations") - Continual Disclosure

We enclose herewith Form 'C' pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI Insider Trading Regulations received from Mr. Madangopal Bhairudan Rathi. Designated Person of the Company.

The intimation is received by the company on December 13, 2023, at 01:00 P.M.

Kindly take the above information on record

Thanking You. For Reliance Chemotex Industries Ltd.

Utkarah Gaur Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A60237

Encl: - As above

## Date: December 13, 2023

To

## Reliance Chemotex Industries Ltd.

Registered Office: Village Kanpur, Post Box No.73,

Udaipur, Rajasthan, 313003

Sub.: - Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("SEBI Insider Trading Regulations") - Continual Disclosure

Dear Sir/Madam.

I, Madangopal Bhairudan Rathi (the "Seller"), Designated Person of Reliance Chemotox Industries Ltd. ("Ingel Company") have sold 23,000 eguly shares of the fixe value of Rs. 101- ("Equity Shares") each of Target Company, representing 0,31% of the Italia Industries Ltd. ("Equity Shares) each of Target Company, representing 0,31% of the Italia Industries of the Target Company, through the stock exchange mechanism which took place From November 24, 2023 to December 12, 2023 (the "Sales").

This letter is intended for the Company's information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely.

urs Sincerely,

Madangopal Bhairudan Rathi Address: B-2, 501 Jamunotri Sadan, Link Road, Bangur Nagar, Goregaon (West) Mumbai – 400104, India

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Reliance Chemotex Industries Ltd.

ISIN of the company: INE750D01016

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 5(2).

| with | PAN. Person IMIDIN, (Promoterl ta address member of with thorontact promoter promote | acquisition/<br>disposal   |                              |   | post acquisition/<br>disposal |       | Date of allotment<br>advice/<br>acquisition of<br>shares/<br>disposal of<br>shares, specify |  | intimatio<br>n to          | acquisition<br>/disposal<br>(on | Exchange<br>on which<br>the trade<br>was<br>executed |  |  |
|------|--|----------------------------|------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|-------|---|--|----------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|
| nos. |  | securiti<br>es (For<br>ea. | % of<br>share<br>holdin<br>g | Type of securitie s (For eg Shares, Warrants , Converti b le Debentur es, Rights entitlement, etc.) |                               | Value | action<br>Type<br>(Purc<br>ha<br>se/sal<br>e<br>Pledg<br>e /<br>Revoc<br>at ion             | securities (For eg -<br>Shares, Warrant s, Convertible Debentu r es, Rights entitlem e nt, | of<br>share<br>h<br>olding | From                            | То   |  | rights/<br>preferential<br>offer/<br>off market/<br>Inter-se<br>transfer,<br>ESOPs,<br>etc.) |

|   |                      | etc.)            |                           |                  |                |               | s-<br>pleas<br>e<br>specif<br>y) |                  |                          |   |    |                      |           |     |
|---|----------------------|------------------|---------------------------|------------------|----------------|---------------|----------------------------------|------------------|--------------------------|---|----|----------------------|-----------|-----|
| 1   | 2                    | 3                | 4                         | 5                | 6              | 7             | 8                                | 9                | 10                       | 11  | 12 | 13                   | 14        | 18  |
| Name<br>:<br>Madangop<br>al<br>Bhairudan<br>Rathi<br>PAN:<br>AGTPR63                    | Designated<br>Person | Equity<br>Shares | 27,552<br>Shares<br>0.36% | Equity<br>Shares | 23,60<br>Share | 70,28,<br>400 | Sale                             | Equity<br>Shares | 3,952<br>Shares<br>0.05% | Date of<br>disposal<br>of<br>shares :<br>Novemb<br>er 24,<br>2023 |    | December<br>13, 2023 | On Market | BSE |
| Address<br>with<br>contact<br>nos.:   |                      |                  |                           |                  |                |               |                                  |                  |                          |   |    |                      |           |     |
| B-2, 501<br>Jamunotri<br>Sadan,<br>Link Road,<br>Bangur<br>Nagar,<br>Goregaon<br>(West) |                      |                  |                           |                  |                |               |                                  |                  |                          |   |    |                      |           |     |

| Mumbai –<br>400104,<br>India |       |  | T |  | 9 13 | BY A |  |
|------------------------------|-------|--|---|--|------|------|--|
| 98197251<br>61               | 102 2 |  |   |  |      |      |  |

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

|                   | Exchange on which the tra<br>was executed |  |     |                   |   |                   |  |
|-------------------|---|--|-----|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|
| Type of contract  | f Contract<br>specification               |  | Buy |                   | Sell  |                   |  |
|                   | s   | Notiona Number of I Value units (contracts * lot size) |     | Notional Value    | Number of units<br>(contracts * lot size)     |                   |  |
| 16                | 17  | 18   | 19  | 20                | 21  | 22                |  |
| Not<br>Applicable |   |  |     | Not<br>Applicable | Not<br>Applicable<br>strike price of options. | Not<br>Applicable |  |

Name & Signature: Madangopal Bhairudan Rathi Designation: Finance Manager and Coordinator

Date: December 13, 2023

Place: Mumbai